508656693 07/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI369494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stefan ROSIWAL	12/23/2021
Matthias KARL	12/06/2021
Andreas BURKOVSKI	12/22/2021
Maximilian GOELTZ	12/23/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BD-4 GMBH
Street Address:	Luitpoldstr. 61
City:	Erlangen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17607062

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028277876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202)686-2625

**Email:** ronkamis@prismaticlaw.com,prismaticlaw.paralegal@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: RONALD KAMIS

Address Line 1: Prismatic Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 2: 5335 WISCONSIN AVE, NW, SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015-2052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DGP.BDG1.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rekha Chandran
SIGNATURE:	Rekha Chandran
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=DGP.BDG1.NP\_Patent\_Assignment\_All#page1.tiff source=DGP.BDG1.NP\_Patent\_Assignment\_All#page2.tiff

PATENT 508656693 REEL: 068016 FRAME: 0534

source=DGP.BDG1.NP\_Patent\_Assignment\_All#page3.tiff source=DGP.BDG1.NP\_Patent\_Assignment\_All#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068016 FRAME: 0535

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Stefan ROSIWAL; Matthias KARL; Andreas BURKOVSKI; Maximilian GOELTZ (the "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention(s) set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/607,062 filed on October 28, 2021, and entitled FLEXIBLE ELECTRODE MADE OF A METAL BASE MATERIAL; and

WHEREAS, BD-4 GMBH ("ASSIGNEE"), located at:

Luitpoldstr. 61 Erlangen, 91052 Germany

is desirous of acquiring rights thereunder, as further described below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), as described in said application, and in and to said application; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof upon said invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention(s); along with the right for ASSIGNEE to apply for any such patent in ASSIGNEE's own name and the right to claim the benefit of priority thereto (all the foregoing rights, collectively, the "RIGHTS").

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said invention(s).

ASSIGNORS are further obligated hereunder to sign all lawful papers and perform all lawful acts, without further consideration, which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this assignment herein fully effective, including to: (1) promptly execute all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any RIGHTS and (2) cooperate to the best of their ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, post-grant, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving any of said RIGHTS.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment as of the dates shown below.

ASSIGNORS:	
Date: 23 12.21	Signature:
	Stefan ROSIWAL
Date: 23.12.21	Signature:
	Matthias KARL
Date:	Signature:
	Andreas BURKOVSKI
Date: 23-72.21	Signature: M. Alb
	Maximilian GOFL TZ

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment as of the dates shown below.

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Date:	Signature:_	
Date: Dec . 06 H 2011	Signature:	Stéfan ROSIWAL
Date:	Signature:	Matthias KARL
	_	Andreas BURKOVSKI
Date:	Signature:	Maximilian GOELTZ

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment as of the dates shown below.

Date:	Signature:	O. C. DOOWAL
		Stefan ROSIWAL
Date:	Signature:	
Date: 7.1 low	Signature:	Matthias KARL
		Andreas BURKOVSKI
Date:	Signature:	
		Maximilian COELTZ

Page 2 of 2

**ASSIGNORS:**